507170188 03/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7217034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BERND VEIHELMANN				01/18/2022	
PHILIPP ENGELHARDT				02/04/2022	
ANDREAS KNÖDLER-B	UNTE			02/15/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	WEBAST	WEBASTO SE			
Street Address:	KRAILLI	KRAILLINGER STR. 5			
City:	STOCKE	STOCKDORF			
State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	82131				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 7422675			
Application Number		(4226/5			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (3	12)577-7007			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t	12)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t provided;	12)577-7007			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi	12)577-7007 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi F	12)577-7007 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 1 gi F 1	112)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	12)577-7007 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	12)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	112)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	112)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER /John M Naber/	e sent via US M		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	112)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER /John M Naber/ 03/10/2022	, LLP	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 13 gi 5 14 C	112)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER /John M Naber/	, LLP	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 1: gi F 12 C JMBER:	12)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com ITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER /John M Naber/ 03/10/2022 This document serves as an	, LLP	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 1; gi F 12 C JMBER:	a12)577-7007 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3125777000 rving@fitcheven.com TCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 21037-153107-US JOHN M. NABER /John M Naber/ 03/10/2022 This document serves as an age1.tif	, LLP	lail.	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

Title of Invention: Vehicle shell assembly

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention
- United States Application No. <u>17/422,675</u>, filed <u>13 July 2021</u>.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Webasto SE

Address of Assignee: Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	/Bernd Veihelmann/	18.01.2022
Inventor:	Bernd Veihelmann	DATE

Attorney Docket No.: 21037-153107-US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

Title of Invention: Vehicle shell assembly

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

PCT International Application Number ______, filed _____

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

United States Application No. <u>17/422.675</u>, filed <u>13 July 2021</u>.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Webasto SE Name of Assignce:

Address of Assignee: Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Ph. Gradland Philipp Engelhardt

Signature: Inventor:

<u>04.02.2022</u>

PATENT REEL: 059220 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

Title of Invention: Vehicle shell assembly

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

United States Application No. <u>17/422,675</u>, filed <u>13 July 2021</u>.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Webasto SE

Address of Assignee: Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

A. 7<u>2, 2 - 2 - - -</u>___

15.02.2022

Signature: Inventor:

Andreas Knödler-Bunte

DATE

PATENT REEL: 059220 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 03/10/2022